SHANTOU CITY OURUI INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD
NO. 2, XIAOJIAN ROAD, SHANGKENG COMMUNITY, GUANGYI STREET,
CHENGHAI DISTRICT, SHANTOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, China
Date: September 13, 2023
FCC ID: 2A5PO-3729A
Model Number: 3729A, 3729-1A, 3729-2A, 3729-3A, 3729-5A, 3730A, 3730-1A, 3730-2A,
3730-3A, 3730-5A, 3731A, 3731-1A, 3731-2A, 3731-3A, 3731-5A,3731AD, 3731-1AD,
3731-2AD, 3731-3AD, 3731-5AD, 3732A, 3732-1A, 3732-2A, 3732-3A, 3732-5A, 3732AD,
3732-1AD, 3732-2AD, 3732-3AD, 3732-5AD, 3733A, 3733-1A, 3733-2A, 3733-3A, 3733-5A,
3733AD, 3733-1AD, 3733-2AD, 3733-3AD, 3733-5AD, 3734A, 3734-1A, 3734-2A, 3734-3A,
3734-5A, 3734AD, 3734-1AD, 3734-2AD, 3734-3AD, 3734-5AD, 3735A, 3735-1A, 3735-2A,
3735-3A, 3735-5A, 3735AD, 3735-1AD, 3735-2AD, 3735-3AD, 3735-5AD, 3729, 3729-1,
3729-2, 3729-3, 3729-5, 3730, 3730-1, 3730-2, 3730-3, 3730-5, 3731, 3731-1, 3731-2, 3731-3,
3731-5, 3731D, 3731-1D, 3731-2D, 3731-3D, 3731-5D
To: Federal Communication Commission
Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21048
To Whom It May Concern,
We, SHANTOU CITY OURUI INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD hereby declare that our product
(Remote control spray dinosaur) Model Number: 3729A, 3729-1A, 3729-2A, 3729-3A,
3729-5A, 3730A, 3730-1A, 3730-2A, 3730-3A, 3730-5A, 3731A, 3731-1A, 3731-2A, 3731-3A,
3731-5A,3731AD, 3731-1AD, 3731-2AD, 3731-3AD, 3731-5AD, 3732A, 3732-1A, 3732-2A,
3732-3A, 3732-5A, 3732AD, 3732-1AD, 3732-2AD, 3732-3AD, 3732-5AD, 3733A, 3733-1A,
3733-2A, 3733-3A, 3733-5A, 3733AD, 3733-1AD, 3733-2AD, 3733-3AD, 3733-5AD, 3734A,
3734-1A, 3734-2A, 3734-3A, 3734-5A, 3734AD, 3734-1AD, 3734-2AD, 3734-3AD,
3734-5AD, 3735A, 3735-1A, 3735-2A, 3735-3A, 3735-5A, 3735AD, 3735-1AD, 3735-2AD,
3735-3AD, 3735-5AD, 3729, 3729-1, 3729-2, 3729-3, 3729-5, 3730, 3730-1, 3730-2, 3730-3,
3730-5, 3731, 3731-1, 3731-2, 3731-3, 3731-5, 3731D, 3731-1D, 3731-2D, 3731-3D, 3731-5D
board, Schematic, Hardware version, Software version, structure and internal photos are
same, named and appearance differently due to marketing purposes.
Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best
attention.
Sincerely,
(Signed)
Name / Title: RUI YONG CHEN / General Manager
Company: SHANTOU CITY OURUI INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD
SHANTOU CITY OURUI INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD
NO. 2, XIAOJIAN ROAD, SHANGKENG COMMUNITY, GUANGYI STREET,
CHENGHAI DISTRICT, SHANTOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, China
Address: NO. 2, XIAOJIAN ROAD, SHANGKENG COMMUNITY, GUANGYI STREET,
CHENGHAI DISTRICT, SHANTOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, China
Phone: +86-13502971543
Fax Number: +86-754-85838543
E-Mail: jeamy@stourui.com